2025 RESOLUTION REFERENCE *Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2025-01	1/14/2025	A RESOLUTION HONORING L.C.E. FEDERAL CREDIT UNION AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LAKE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2025 BUSINESS OF THE YEAR" AWARD
2025-02	1/14/2025	A RESOLUTION HONORING WILLIAM "BILL" CREED AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LAKE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2025 BEACON" AWARD
2025-03	1/14/2025	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT AMENDED PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$4,398,747.72 FOR EXPENSES
2025-04	1/14/2025	A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW THE TAX LEVY OF 0.75 MILLS FOR PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO FOR LIBRARY PURPOSES AND REQUESTING THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE TOWNSHIP AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY RENEWAL OF THE LEVY